Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FTL VENTURES STUDIOS, LLC	11/30/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FTL VENTURES, LLC	
Street Address:	44 East 32nd Street	
Internal Address:	3rd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code: 10016		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29297801

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212 218 2100
Email: prazzano@fchs.com
Correspondent Name: Pasquale A. Razzano
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza

Address Line 2: 38th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	03891.002000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pasquale A. Razzano

Total Attachments: 4

source=Changeofname#page1.tif source=Changeofname#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021206 FRAME: 0561

500586701

\$40.00 000 source=Changeofname#page3.tif source=Changeofname#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 021206 FRAME: 0562

For: 1-31	m-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUM 1-92 PATENT		
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	FTL VENTURES STUDIO, LLC	Name: FTL VENTURES, LLC	
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Foreign Address:	
3.	Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement X Change of Name Other	Domestic Address: 44 East 32 nd Street, 3 rd Floor	
	Execution Date: November 30, 2007	City: New York State NY ZIP 10116	
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 29/297801 Filing Date: November 19, 2007 Additional numbers attached?	the execution date of the application is: B. Title of Invention: TENT STRUCTURE Yes X No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved: One	
	Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	30 Rockefeller Plaza	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00	
	New York, New York 10112-3800	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100	8. Deposit account number (for deficiency or excess)	
	Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	O6-1205 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
-	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative copy of the original document.		
	Pasquale A. Razzano	July 7, 2008 Date	
		Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4	

Form #121

FCHS_WS 2300269v1

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on June 27, 2008.

Paul LaPointe

Special Deputy Secretary of State

Paul Barante

Rev. 06/07

PATENT REEL: 021206 FRAME: 0564



CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

FTL VENTURES STUDIO, LLC

Pursuant to Section 211 of the New York Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") prior to filing was FTL Ventures Studio, LLC.

SECOND: The date of filing of the initial articles of organization is November 15, 2006.

THIRD: Paragraph FIRST of the Articles of Organization of the Company relating to the name of the limited liability company name is hereby amended to read as follows:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name of the limited liability company is FTL Ventures, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this document on the date set forth below and do hereby affirm, under penalties of perjury, that the statements contained herein have been examined by me and are true and correct.

Dated: November 20, 2007

Name: Todd Dalland

Title: Manager

2943618.1

REEL: 021206 FRAME: 0565

ORAN DOWN

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF FTL VENTURES STUDIOS, LLC

Pursuant to Section 211 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filed by:

Adrienne N. Kitchen, Esq. Wilson, Elser, Moskowitz, Edelman & Dicker LLP 150 East 42nd Street

New York, New York 10017-5639
CUST WH 343635 27M

100 STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED DEC 05 2007

TAX S. BY: _

2943618.1

2007 DEC -5 PAILS: 14 ECEINED

RECORDED: 07/08/2008

PATENT

REEL: 021206 FRAME: 0566